IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S Poplar Road, 1224’ +/- SW
of Silver Lane Road * DEPUTY ZONIN COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
5th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(2416 Poplar Road)

* CASE NO. 01-175-A
William and Susan McElrath

- Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Variance

filed by the legal owners of the subject property, William and Susan McElrath. The Petitioners

are requesting a variance for property they own at 2416 Poplar Road, The variance request is

from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and Section 400.1.d.2.(A)

of the Permits & Development Management Policy, to permit side yard setbacks of 7.5 ft. in lieu

of the required 50 ft. and a dwelling to street center line of 58 fi. in lieu of 75 fi. and for a

proposed detached garage setback to street centerline of 30 7 ft. in lieu of 75 ft. and to approve

an undersized lot. In addition, the building coverage of the subject property will be 19% in lieu
of the maximum permitted 15%.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the variance request were Mr. and Mrs. McElrath,

owners of the property. There were no protestants in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the Petitioners purchased the subject property in
1995. The subject property is improved with an old shore shack that has become run down and
dilapidated over time. The subject structure is beyond renovation and, therefore, the Petitioners
are proposing to construct a new single family dwelling on the lot. In order to proceed with the

reconstruction of the dwelling on the property, the variance requests are necessary. The



Petitioners indicated that their surrounding neighbors are very supportive of these variances,
given that the old eyesore in the neighborhood will be torn down and a new house constructed on
the property. After considering the testimony and evidence offered, I find that the variances
needed in order for the Petitioners to construct their house should be granted.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, in the opinion of the
Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements
of Section 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and
should, therefore, be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject variance would
adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners,

The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special conditions or
circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or structures located within the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County; that to deny the relief requested would result in
practical difficulty, unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioners;
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirements and the B.C.Z.R.
would deprive the Petitioners of rights commonly enjoyed by other properties in similar areas
within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief
requested will not confer upon the Petitioners any special privilege that would be denied by the
critical area regulations to other lands or structures within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas.
The relief requested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas

legislation for Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section 500.14

N
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In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director of the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management has submitted recommendations (attached
herewith) which describe what steps the Petitioners must take to insure that the relief requested
complies with the following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1)  Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from
pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances or
that have run off from surrounding lands;

2)  Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3)  Be consistent with established land use policies for development
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth
and also address the fact that, even if pollution is controlled, the
number, movement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a permanent part of the
decision rendered in this case. There is no evidence in the record that the relief requested would
adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition
held, and after considering the testimony and evidence offered by the Petitioners, I find that the
Petitioners’ variance request should be granted,

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this _é___ day of December, 2000, by this Deputy

IS Zoning Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 1A04.3.B.2 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and Section 400.1.d.2.(A) of the Permits & Development

Management Policy, to permit side yard setbacks of 7.5 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft, and a

dwelling to street center line of 58 fi. in lieu of 75 ft., and for a proposed detached garage setback




to street centerline of 30 7 ft. in lieu of 75 fi. and to approve an undersized lot, and that the

building coverage of the subject property will be 19% in lieu of the maximum permitted 15%, be

and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions

precedent to the relief granted herein:

1.

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at his time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) dated
November 15, 2000, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the
Bureau of Development Plans Review dated November 24, 2000, a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

il Yidhoen

 TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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. Suite 405, County Courts Bl
Raltimo ’ y courts Blée.
re County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Comrnissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 6, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. William J. McElrath
4064 Rustico Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Variance
Case No, 01-175-A
Property: 2416 Poplar Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McElrath:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Depariment of
Pernits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Musetly ot

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Census 2000

For You, For Baltimore County

Census 2000 JREEn
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Petition for Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ 24 |, ﬁ)p [ar Rd
which is presently zoned _ R({. - <5

This. Petition shall be filed with the Debartment of Permits and Develorment Management. The undersi%ned. legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ADH.3. 5.2 and PDM policy 400.1.d. 2. (A} To

Pen»}.f siole }mml selbacks of 7.6 M. Ju liew of 50 H., und a Fr-opos\uf ch”:'n«j To'sfv’e& cenferline of 58 &
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75 M, and approve au undersized lot pew See. 304.2 aud any other vartances deemed nacessary by 2oy comm33toner
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Co‘unty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: {indicate
. h ' ical diffi : . .
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Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. )
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Qwner(s):
Willnm T MEElradh

Name - Type or Print Name _Tgpe or Print
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< Representative to be Contacted:
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g“ﬂ\%\ / . OFFICE USE ONLY
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE # 01-175-A
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
(Willlam ). McElrath)
DATE OF Hearlng
{ 12-4-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

2416 Poplar Road Baltimore , Maryland 21221

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 11-15-00
(MONTH, DAY, YEAR)

SINCERELY,

oYY

(SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER & DATE)

THOMAS P. OGLE SR.

325 NICHOLSON ROAD

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)




| T Zaning C%ﬁﬁ%ﬂérﬁﬁﬂéﬁhﬁm Gounty; by athor-
+ ity of #fie Zoning Act and Regulations of Balimore County
will hotd a public Rearing i, on the prop-
e ] o, v '

0.

2416 Pépiar Road,

SE7S Paplar Road, 1224 feet +/ SW of Siver Lae Road

15th Election District - 5t Counciimanic District

Legat Owner(s): Susan & William J. MeBrath
Varianea: fo permit side yard sethacks of 7.5 feet ity lien: of
50 feet; to permit.2 proposed dwelling to street cerredine of

', - Tage sefbagk to street centerine of 37 feek i fisu 'of 75 fest:

[ ances deamed niecessary by the Zoning commissioner,
Hearing. Monay,
Hoom 407, Couniy Courts Building, 401 Basley Avenne.

'LAWRENCE £. SCHIWVHDT
Zoning Commissigner for Baltimore Gounty

cial accommodations Please Contact the Zoning Commis-
sionet’'s Office at (410) B87-4386. g

“Contactthe Zowing Review Office at (410} 887-3391.
- 114756 Moy, 16 i

58 feet in lie of 75.Teet; o permit a propesed detachid ga-

- 10 pérmnit a building coverage of 19% i few of the-maximuny -
T5%; and to approve an undersized it and any other vari~"

, December 42000 at 1100 am. i’

NOTES: (1) Hearings are Handicapped Accessible; for spe-

(2 For information” conceming the File apd/or Heasing,
G434082 -

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, i , | & ! ,20C0

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in
Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of I successive
weeks, the first publication appearing on (L l 16 I L2000

?%H}}} ERSONIAN,
84 e7
S~ ; rﬁw—‘

LEGAL ADVERTISING




H

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

2416 Poplar Road, SE/S Poplar Rd,

1224+/- SW of Silver Lane Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER

15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic
g FOR

Legal Owner: William JI. & Susan McElrath

Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* Case No. 01-175-A
* * " * * * * * * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

Al parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case.

M&A’(ﬂ/\,& Wuf;\ﬂ,ﬁ\
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 13th day of November, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to William J. & Susan McElrath, 4064 Rustico Road, Baltimore, MD 21220,

Petitioners.

beAi Many Lomenseman

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




2416 Poplar Road
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Director's Office

\VI\QE COO ) [
‘% 2\ Baltimore County County Office Building
oy - CF 2 D £ p . d 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
* epartment of Permits an ‘Towson, Maryland 21204
% Development Management 410-887-3353
Yy

Fax: 410-887-5708

November 03, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Reguiations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-175-A

2416 Poplar Road

SE/S Poplar Road, 1224 feet +/- SW of Silver Lane Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Susan & William J. McElrath

Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet in liey of 50 feet; to permit a proposed
dwelling to street centerline of 58 feet in lieu of 75 feet; to permit a proposed detached
garage setback to street centerline of 37 feet in lieu of 75 feet; to permit a building
coverage of 19% in lieu of the maximum 15%: and to approve an undersized iot and
any other variances deemed necessary by the zoning commissioner.

HEARING: Monday, December 4, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

(2l

Y, -
Ly

" Arnold Jablon
Director

C: Susan & William J. McElrath, 4064 Rustico Road, Baltimore 21220

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 17, 2000.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

A Prnted with Saybaan Ink
C9 on Recyclad Paper



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Thursday, November 16, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
William & Susan McElrath 410 335-8814
4064 Rustico Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-175-A

2416 Poplar Road

SE/S Poplar Road, 1224 feet +/- SW of Silver Lane Road
15th Election District — 5th Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Susan & William J. McElrath

Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 7.5 feet in lieu of 50 feet; to permit a proposed
dwelling to street centerline of 58 feet in lieu of 75 feet; to permit a proposed detached
garage setback to street centerline of 37 feet in lieu of 75 feet: to permit a building
coverage of 19% in lieu of the maximum 15%; and to approve an undersized lot and
any other variances deemed necessary by the zoning commissioner,

HEARING: Monday, December 4, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

S 2

wrence B. Schmidt
&Y

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4388.
(2} FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW S

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below-for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and shouid be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

e ot ————————— st— — —
— e T ————— ——t——— — —

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Ndmber or Case Number: C)i | 7 5 A
Petitioner: williwet T 8 Sucny) M ﬂﬂrﬁ%
Address or Location: _24/& /2 0P ,//’-H” f’e O/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: ,

Name: _ A/, Ji4mM £ Sushn MEE -t/

Address: _ 4064 Rucirco Rd
Balbimere _Md 27220

Telephone Number: __ 4/6 =335 — 88 /4

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

DI-175-A



_ Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 1, 2000

Susan & William J. McElrath
4064 Rustico Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

Dear Mr. & Mrs. McElrath:
RE: Case Number: 01-175-A, 2416 Poplar Road

The_above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
October 27, 2000. )

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your -
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
Fyray have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W!M ﬁ,;cpwu%ﬂa,,;\)/(.

W. Carl Richards, Jr. GH T
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:gdz
Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

/%) Privled wih Soybaan Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
3 on Recycied Papar



@ ®

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO; Arnold Jablon, Director DATIL: November 24, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For November 13, 2000
Item No. 175
(2416 Poplar Road)

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item. The
State Department of the Environment Construction Permits for water and sewer mains that are larger than
15” in diameter and for pumped sewer systems (including grinder pumps) will be obtained through the
Battimore County Department of Public Works after approval of the construction drawings.

Poplar Road is an existing road which shall ultimately be improved as a 30-foot street
cross section on a 50-foot right-of-way.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is advised
that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential (commercial) development.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or basement
floor must be at least 1-foot over the flood plain elevation in all construction.

In accordance with Bill No. 18-90, Section 26-276, filling within a flood plain is

prohibited.
The minimum flood protection elevation is 11 feet for this site.
Basements are not permitted in the flood plain area.
RWB:HJIO:jrb
ce: File

ZAC-11-13-2000-1TEM 173.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal

Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department C | Towson, Maryland 212

86-5500
410-887-4880 o

November 3, 2000

I L TRV B RS S Sgarte Wt

Department of Permits and
Development: Management”(PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 west Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 -

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING oF November 6, 2000
Ttem No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced Property has been
Surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable ang
required to be Corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

177, 173, 172, 170, 169, 175, and 167
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERRB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office

PHONE 887-4881, MS~-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

I

@}9 Printad with Soybean ink Lt f

on Racyoled Papar



B MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Secley pc R®S
DATE: November 15, 2000

SUBJECT:  Zoning [tem #1735

—d s

2416 Poplar Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of November 6, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X _ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: November 14, 2000
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: November 13, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM; Armold F, Pat' Keller, Il
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 2416 Poplar Road
INFORMATION:

item Number: 01-175

Petitioner: William J. McElrath
Zoning: RCS5

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning supports the requested variance to allow side yard setbacks of 7.5 fect in
licu of the required 50 feet, and a front yard setback of 58 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet, and a front
yard setback for the garage of 37 feet in lieu of the required 75 feet.

Prepared by: \‘}\Q,Qm Q«_\_..‘“«v\__

1
Section Chief: W

AFK:MAC:

WADEVREVWZAC\01-173.doc



INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 3
( RECOMMENDATION FORM € 27 MP1-ED IO RLEan i el oo

y i
TO: Director, Office of Planning & Co.mity Conservation .nit or Case No. O l ~ I 7 g A

Attention: Jeffrey Long
County Courts Building, Room 406
401 Bosley Avenue s s s

Towson, MD 21204 Residential Processtng Fee Paid
: (§50.00)
FROM: Arnoid Jablon, Director : \j
Department of Permits & Development Management . Accepted by _ L
Date Ks) ii laé
RE: UndersizedLots e e N A

Pursuant to Section 304.2 {Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticns} effective June 25, 1992, this office is requesting recommendations and comments from
the Office of Planning and Community Conservation prior to this cffice's approvail of a dwelling permit.

MINIMUM APPLICANT SUPPLIED INFORMATION:

Cusd_ MCElrath g6 Rustice Kol Lathmore (o) 335-8814

Prnt Name of Applicant Address Telephone Number
Lot Address 24 JiA 729 ledr %Qf Election District_/.$_ Councilmanic District 3 __ Square Feet_/0, 35 0
P
Lot Location: ick/enzer of ?OD LAY Rﬁ‘ , I’L’Ll—f feet from@mner of BNE .
(street) {street)
+ Pl
Land Owner: MW f G/_r}‘?’f\/ Mogr/}"/‘?#}‘! Tax Account Number _ {5 /.3§§ 29/0
Address: 406 Rustico fd.  Lattimore Md. 27220 eephone Numper (3358 &Y
CHECKLIST OF MATERIALS-. (to be suhmitted for design review hy the Office of Planning and Community Conservation)
TO BE FILLED IN BY ZONING REVIEW, DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT ONLY!
PRCVIDED?
YE NO
1. This Recommendation Form (3 copies) \_{
2, Permit Application S -JL
3. Site Plan
Praparty (3 capas) N
Topo Map {2 coples) avadable n Room 208, County Office Building - (please fabel site clearly) \/
4, BuHding Elevation Drawings N7
8. Photegraphs (please label all photos clearty} \/
Adjoiming Bulldings
Surrounding Neighborhood \/
6. Current Zoning Classification: fc
TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICE OF PLANNING ONLY!
RECOMMENDATIONS / COMMENTS:
Approval Disapproval pproval conditioned on required modifications of the application to conform with the followmg recommendations
= Plevning Ao
\SU‘A”"Lﬁ/f(/J-}fOA f/[( O/ Frce o 19
ff-(/;ev‘ ek L~ e /Iﬂf‘ EO BV ﬁ “\i
70 HSSvEnce a ’Pcfmf - H
Signed by 1 H] 30 2000 Date: //,Al/gm

it J ice fF' fnning and Commiffity Conserygfe

OFFICE OF PLANNING
Revised 2/25/99

SCHEDULED DATES, CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND POSTING FOR A
BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 304.2
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Tax ID No., 15-13-552910

Mado this )G‘\'\m of October
in the yoar one. thousand nine hundred and ninety-five, by and batween

\and CATHERYNE L. EURICK, his wife, of Baltimore County in
tiog. of the Lirst part, and

" GERALD J. sump‘
"j ama Stats of m

RILLIAN J. m:mm wind SHGAN. MCELRATH, his wife, parties of the second part.

ﬂztmtn, ﬂm 15 conmideration of the sum of SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
Y (g 70,000.00 ) and ot:har good and valuable conaidaration, the receipt of which
. .t,s bereby aakwm.ladgad

ma saId mt'.!m of the fipat part,

o grant and aomy‘mta the said partier of the escond part, as Temants by the
- Entirety, the suwjm of tham, his or her persomal representatives, heirs and

ageigng,

in féo wimple, all that lot of ground, situate, lying, and being in Baltimore
County and describsd aa follows, that is to say:

ALL mrz.oronmm wmmmmmm”ut No. Izdas
- ghomn on Plat ar” Mrm saild Plat bwing recorded among the Land Records of

»,ﬂu.!timm C’ounty .in fiat pook R.P.C. No. 7, Ffolio 186. The improvements thereon

BEING the am Iot of .ground desoribed in a Deed dated Decembor 10, 1987,
: and recordad dlm:y tha I.and Records of Baltimore County in Libar 7756 at
‘ fu.!.ia 409 frow Oll.iu~ W Earlmr and Bary N. Barvlow wnto Gerald J. Eurice, Sr.,
and Catherine L. Mim, ‘tha within grantors.

THIS is to cortify that the within instriwsnt has been prepared by or under
the supervision of the undersigned Naryl

Ralph/R. Rothwall, Jr.

RECEIVED FOR TRANSFER.
Stale Department o: A
Assessments & Taxatio

for Bultimore County AGRICULTURAL TravSFEg Mx

NOT APPLICARLE

. - a:"- S - ll".:" ﬂﬁ’t‘ SIGHAmﬂ_‘D HM’
. R (' . Book 11273 Page 2 r




011273.209

* L]

Togather with the bulldings and isprovesants therosupon erected, made or
being and all and avery the rights, alleys, ways, satera, privilegas,
appurtenances and advantagon, to the samb belonging, or anyelse appertaining.

o Bave and To Bold the said lot of ground and premipes, above described
and mentiorsd, and beraby intemied o be commyed; together with the rights,
privileges, appurtenances amd advanteges tharets belonging or appertaining unto
arxl to tha proper upe and bamefit of the said parties of the second part,
ao Tenanta by the Entivety, the survivor of thes, his or hor personal
representatives, ha.irn and applgns, in fee gimple.

And the said parties of the first part hereby covepant that they have not
done or suftared M :dona any sct, matter or thing whatsoever, to encumber the
proparty M'obf? WHWJH. that they will warrani specially the property hereby
gramted; ard that they will execute such further assurances of the sase as may
be requiglis.

Fitness the hands and seals of said grantors.

Vo % g Voo
’ i H 1 ‘f' . .
/ MALA s b TN (SEALD

CATHERINE L. EURICRE

STATE OF MARVLAND, CODUNTY OF BALTIMORE . to wit:

I BERERY CBRTIFY, Thatl on this \(It\’\ day of October in the year one
thousand ning hundred and ninety-five, before ma, the asubscriber, a Notary
Pabilic of the Stata of Naryland, in and for the Cownty atforesald, personally
appeared Garald J. Burice, Sr,, and Catherine L. Furice, the above grantors
and they acknoweledbed the foregoing Deod to be thair act.

As Nitneos my hand and Notorial Seal/

Ny Comuignion Kxpires: S\Kcﬁ)

Book 11273 Page 209
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The th-h&wiu Join in the execution of this Deed for the purpose of
mtffy.iny that t:ha within residence shall be ocoupled by the Grantesa; and to
certify thlt t’ﬂ? m wa TINR mm HONEBUOYERS®, and bhave not owned
regidential Real m,perty in the State of Raryland, prior to the date hereof.

’ tm‘wmmm oF Ulster, ,  to wit:

T HEXEBY.CERTIRY,
- thousand ning hm'ed

mtmtb.i# ! day of Gctobar, in the year one

and ninety-five, before me, the subscriber, a Rotary

- Public of the s‘uta .,lﬂ,dﬂd for the jurisdiotion aforesaid, personally
appaared Nilliam J. MJMM and Smun MoRlrath the above namod Granteesn

and thoy amzm& tho' Foregoing Dend to be their act.

An Ritoons w | mmmd Notorial Sexl.

T —

Notary Publio

My Comeisaion Fxpives: _ H~19-47
. PATRICIA A. SCHNAKENSERG

NOTARY PUBLIC, In tha Stata of New York
Qualifted In Ulster County No, 01805041669

My Commiselan Expires April :o._L_Q

i ASHORS TITLE COMPANY, INC.
L 7506 EASYRR AVENOR
"t BALYINORE, MARYLAND 21224
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meenis and Taxation, und C'oumy Finanee Office only.
mmmm: t I£)
" (L Chierk Box Addendam Irtake Form is Attached.)
of instuments Deed | Mortguge | {Other_________ | |Other
, Deed of Trusi Lease o Tk § i
l@ﬂw Type K Improved Sale || Unimproved Salc || Multiplc Accounts | | Not an Asms- i ‘Ea 195 1B:53
Box Arms-Length (1] Anns-Length f2] Ams-Length /3] Length Sale 9] HCL" 4 W &

L@f{ Tax Exemptions 4
[;.m, (i Applicabie) | Stats Transfer i ::‘
! GRta or Explain Authority Camty'l'rnnmr _
e ‘ | ~_Comshleration Amoun) . Finance Office Use Only
'3‘ " Gonslderation Puwhass PnceJConszdmuon 3 "TQ 00 o0 Transfer and Recrrdation Tax Cons!denﬁon
[;«. ¢ et Yo . Auy New Morigage ] Transfer Tax Consideration
2-“-" Balancs of Existing Mattgage 1S X( )5 )% =
" Calculations Other; B s Less Exempiion Amount  —
J R R Total Trensfer Tax -

L Qther; 3 Recordation Tax Consideration
5. S R X Yper $500 =
,;“ . Full Cash Yalue $0,000 . Q0 ‘TOTAL DUR
B "~ Amountol Foes . Dol - Doc.2
e Revordlag Charge 5 _R0-00 5 ——
Faes [ Surcharge _ N S.00 I8
. State Recordation Tax b} R« L
e - State Transfer Tax 3 Sﬁlﬂg 13
i Cownty Transfer Tax 3 $ T .
e Other e § $ em ] Al TafOthes:
S Othies is $
&%} __Districd | Property Tax ID No. () | Ciwntor Liper/Folio | Map Parcel No. Var. LOG
;J: « " Property Subdivision Name LOt (3;) Block (3b){Sect/AR(32)}  Plat Ref. SqFtAcreage (4)
t:"' o SoRE EocatiowAd oﬂ'npeﬂy Belng Conveyed (3)
3!»' f N

¢ applicabe information. *@Eo—p plac’ qﬁﬁ_ﬁm&& 34X o WXy 3

- MA maximum of 40 _V Other Property ldeatifiers (If applicable) Water Meter AccountNo.

dwm wil be ﬁ

’, .Indoxod In accordance | Redential Sor Not Resideatial [ ] |_Fos Simple 5 or Groval Rent (1 Amount; ] K e
Lm“‘; WOﬁWi?ﬁﬂg;“ Parthal Conveyance? | |Yes | No | Description/An. of SqFt/Acreape Transferred: _ j;‘s’;: o
5 : Mm 3'13‘(9“3](0 i Paninl Conveyance, List Improvements Conveyed: < ]
N i ﬁ&-&,‘ 1E » Grantor(s) NISI.IZ.(I} Boe, Z - Granior{s) Name(s) ]
ransfered *X ol . e
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Dac. 1 - Owner(s) of Record, if Pifferent from Granter(s) | Doe, 2 - Owner(s) of Record, If Different from Grantor(s)
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SRR YA
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Doe. 2 - Grantee(s) Name(s)

Leeig) Nnmil\
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Ear l}g_khmg m%% i AY A
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" ——
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o Wt die propeny being conveyed be the grantee's principal tesidence?

ﬁ! N

ll':':’::;'::nl mgﬂn Does transfer includs personal property? If ves, identify:

-} Yes o Was proporty surveyed? [f £ yes, attach copy of survey (if mc_or-d:d no ¢opy requ&md} ]
Anng_n_t ant Uss gg y- Do Not Wrlte Below Th!s Line

- L1 Yerminal Vapifieation ] wihale LT pan " T7 Yean, Procass Varitication

l £ —DagiBe .. Asslonap Pionamy Wa.:

m T} 1y ey, I!ﬁa,. o | Bub, Blogh

ad o Loniny Grid Rlai_.. .. Lot
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THIS DEED, mmm’&ydmm.mmmmmummu

and NINETY FOUR , by and betwssn Qarry T. Yarrington and Frances E. Yesrington, husband
and wite, parties of the first part, QRANTOR; and David W. Maxwall and Kethieon Maxwell,

husband and wife, parties of the secand part, GRANTEE,
WITNESSETH, That ln conslderation of the sum of ZIGHTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE WUNORSD

DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS, ($82,500.00), i receipt whereof is hereby scimewledgedthe sald
GRAMTOR dosn grant ahd convey o the sald David W, Maxwell and Kathissn Mexwel, husband
sl wile, ss Tenants by the Estiration, thelr nssigns, the surviver ot tham, and unie the
swrvivor's personsl reprassntatives, heirs and sasigne. , in fes simpls, all that lot of ground
situste in Baltimore County, Maryland snd described a8 follows, that Is to say:

BEING known and designated as lot nusbsr one hundred
and twenty weven (127) on the Plat of Cedar Beach
Incorporated which plat is duly filed among the Plat
Records of Baitimors county in Plat Book W,.P.C. No.
7, tolio 186 &e.

BEING the wsame lot of ground vwhich by Desd dated
August 9, 1985 and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltiwora County in Libar &§970, folio 144, was granted
and conveyed by James F. Hess to Garry T. Yarrington
and Prances E. Yarrington, husband &nd wife, the:
within GRANTOR.

© & Taat.we

et of

|
s

£ SEASEYEL TYHALTOOIHOY
HECEIVED FOR TRANSFE R
State . :
Asypes
for . r
-_E_J:Z_:Z(é

TOGETHER with the huiidings thereupon, end the righis, sileys, ways, walers, priviieges,
appurtenanoss and sdvantages theruto balonging, or In snywise sppertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the siid desoribed lot of pround and pramisss to the sald Devid

E

W. Muxwell and Kathinsn Maxwsll husband and wite, as Tonants by the Entireties, thelr essigns,
the survivor of them, snd unto the survivor's persons! representstives, heles and sselgne.

l—

personsl repressiistives and aesighs, In ioi simple.
AND the sald parties of the first part haraby covens that thay have not dons or suffered
to be dons sny act, multer or. thing whatsosver, to encumber the properly hereby conveyed:

that they will warramt speclilly the property hereby grantedgiaoistbot IbugTiN exes 200
§A CO10328AM12/164/94

-

Book 10871 Page 691
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oat: GRANTOR:
el God L T S
M u ﬂ‘ [ ] ?
PaTn, P VRS i (0 Yt %:—m-
Franves E. %lnm '

STATE OF MARYLAND, s 10 witt

| :umvotvmw.numcmm‘ﬁ-yunmmw.m year ene theusand
humdved and NINETY FOUN , bafore me, the subsoriber, & Notary Public ummm
sloreuald, paresnally appeared Qmry 7. Yarington and Franoas §. Yarringten, husbend and wile,
the ORANTOR hareln, known to me (or sstisisetorily proven) te be the persens whees names
sre subaoribed to the within tnutrument, snd ssknowledged the foregoing Deed 10 be their sol,
and in my prossnos signed and sesled the same,

IN WITNESS WHERKOF, | harsunte set my hand and official neal.

:

. / P Notary Public B s ) ':r;/--".\: | ‘-.:'Ig‘ 0
My commiseion expires: ?/3-‘-"‘ G o
THIS I8 YO ORATIFY that the within Deadt wue prepsred by, or under the supervislen
of vhe undersigned, sh Aldomey duly admitted to practies before the Ceurt of Appesie of
PAUL £ CVACK Altorney /fc Culy) o K *;
LAY
AITER RECORDMNG, PLIARL RETURN TO: S TRy Wy e
.IrI1U’EI'IllII’i u, ' Rosd . 37 W Nl TR ey -,
Weltimore, Maryland 212347708 L ocga ‘4 i’y 3-3@
e,

Book 10871 Page 692




1087 1693 -

. " Stau of Maryll;:ld Land Instrument Intake Sheet
County! __Bowursmome.

leWkﬁmmdmeMmMMrﬂzmmﬂmw

, Print in Hisck Lk Only—AW Coples Munt )

- mmw nsrwbnty of ummﬂuymum

mmtm dnoumonts 0 the arder tn be secerded.

I

N " $tate Rm_wd:dnn '!‘n}c .

* State Touanfor Tax

i County Transfor Tax (if Agpllcuhle}
. Other o

Tots! Fote

IR
AL

|

o [ R

SDAT foquires submission oficsr L o PR U 'I“"‘l'l._ AN
) appiicable inkmuion. A |

w of 80 charolens [5 il ool T (e D ' ‘ ] b _.!!i._..,__-m.,., — e e
indowed in ; - " T -
with 1 prorkty cled in s ' -Mmmmﬂ/mwwmf#w.”‘ Mz

Propary Ardce Sehcn |5 SR o “
}‘W' If Partial Convesanc - — - : MK“ s e -

..'._;.""'"“ T Rt {M

I el Ll T ey R

PaRE § 0.8

KELUKDING Fek 20,08
RECORDMTION T 412,58

WX SIAIE 412,99
£58.%0

Reot g Reptised

1D Blkdred

fec 16 1534 itid

| Saiisemge{®

S ———
N [ ki

D R AR T BT £
e L A

rrr

M)v

R ﬁ““ 3 Hm_.‘_. -
- 3 ARy M. ﬂ.w. 13 D&k .. ... AV LL X 3
. w mﬁﬂﬁ_,ﬁ_}. ' gm.. : 1 : dnfuad MAX i é / '.

- a4 A

m_ _..Lw '.-

wiil uupwpm being mvmm the gmueu prlmlpll residonce?

Daen transfer include porsons] propenty? If yes, ideatify:

o Ot ey g "’39""‘ ?""'“’"”J&, A j“"""‘“‘”

e .fg.’ .
: " &
(" a1 b " ¥ oy - N
S R 5 L e ,
iy et g e ‘ el ' e
gy - ) . IRGRET : o] \ . d N
T - P
P Ty ATk . L W"‘i"‘" 4 -y
s s et 3 SYE dw\n--u-'--—
S AN PR AN M e ) T A, -
" . . ‘ N e ke N
. - »-r' y

.
A wr
- evendFipin Mw%um - R L TS § B AR o YTAr EEAvLs £ Bd o ee em 4
P -~ i
Pl il
,|

Disteibition: Wivse - Ciarks Ol | Cantry - SOAT | Pink « Prapirer

o
54
O, -
b—. AR ALt e e 18 % ek oha m ) I r iy e = 1 R ba b 4 e e s
o aem aba s e el somee s de ey VU P e

BT L S P |

ACLC-N0 (170




C S”H" 6} l ~ ! ‘) : . e

@(ng %lvowmr r—d(& o n“s?{)\f OomePStH P




